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I would like to apologize for not making the January
meeting but we all have to work sometimes. - I would like to
thank Doug Smith for sitting for me. It sounds like
everything went well - thanks Doug. B8y the way, speaking of
Doug, it has come to my attention that our Vice President was
in a bit of a hurry to get ready for the January meeting.
Through a little mix-up in bottles, instead of using his
regular conditioner, Doug poured WATER BED CONDITIONER on his
hair! Well that should help with the algae problem but I’m
still wondering how manageable it makes the hair.. I don’t
really think his hair will fall out though and I bet he won't
be giving Helen a hard time anymore! Thanks for the informa-
tion, we really enjoy getting to know our club members
better.

This year we are going to try to have more activities
other than car events so we can get more members to Jjoin in.
Don’'t forget about the bowling party February 24, 1990 -
Holiday Lanes (4589 East Broad St., Columbus). Let’'s try to
be there about 8:45PM so we will know for sure how many lanes
we will need. Please call me (614)927-5302 and let me know
if you’re planning to attend. I have gotten eight lanes for
us but can probably get more. We have been looking for some-
thing else to do so lets turn out.

Richard and Nancy Whaley, Dave and Jan Benson, and Diane
and 1 took our cars to the Ohio Center Autorama, January 12-
14. Richard and Nancy took 1st place with the Black 73 GTO.
Dave and Jan took 3rd place with their 66 Impala, and we took
3rd place with our 65 GTO convertible. Thanks to everyone
who stopped by to see us.

I1'd like to say that we need and really care about new
members. We haven’t been very good at welcoming new members
in the past but we are going to try harder to make everyone
feel welcome. Come out and get involved.

The spring show looks like it’s going to be a good one.
We need volunteers. VYou will be called for your help. We
really appreciate all the help we can get at these shows.

So far 1 have gotten a response from six GTOAA clubs
that I sent our newsletter to. They all do things differ-
ently and some of their ideas are very good. In the news-—
letter from the lLouisville GTO Club they had an address for
getting your Pontiac documented. Now it seems those of us
with older cars (63-68) can do it too. The number was 1-800-
762-2737. Now we will have to write to: PONTIAC CUSTOMER
ASSISTANCE, ONE PONTIAC PLAZA, ROOM 352, PONTIAC, MICHIGAN
48053. You will need to furnish them with the vehicle
identification number (Vin) and your return address. Good
luck! Well that’s enough for now. See you later.

Jim Evans, President



MEMBERS WHO JOINED IN 1989

WELCOME

ANDY ADDINGTON JAN. CHRIS & MARY MORGAN JUL.

LONNIE ARNOLD JAN. DAN RENSPIE JUL.

DOUG & CHERYL BARLOW JAN GENE & NANCY STONE JUL.

TOM & ROBIN WALKER FEB. DAVE & JAN BENSON AUG.

JIM & KATIE BOWSER MAR. TOM & KAREN FRAZIAR AUG.

JOHN & MARIANN HOLMAN MAR. JON & MARY HOLLAND AUG.

AARON ANDONIAN APR. RAY & CAROL PIERCE AUG.

CRAIG ROBERSON APR. STEVE TEN EYCK AUG.

JON & VICKIE LEFFLER MAY JIM McCOY SEPT.
JIM & DIANA BROWNFIELD JUN. CHRIS TEN EYCK SEPT.
BOB & SANDY HATFIELD JUN. MARK BAKER OCT.

OVIDIO & VAL PUGNALE JUN. TODD WILKINSON OCT.

LARRY & SUE DILLARD JUL. HURB & KATHY VEACH NOV.

ALAN & JULIE GRAY JUL. FRANKLIN STEWART NOV.

DAN GREGORY JUL.

JOHN & SHARI GOULD JUL.

JIM & LINDA LOWRY JUL.

MEMBERS WHO JOINED 1990

WELCOME
MARK & GRACE COOPERRIDER RHETT MATHENEY
70 H/T JAN. 65 LIME H/T JAN.
CALENDAR
FEB. 14 REGULAR MEETING
DENNIS PONTIAC
2900 MORSE ROAD
7:00 P.M.
AGENDA
Approval of Minutes
GTO Association of Central Ohio Treasurer ‘s Report
1990 Officers Bowling Party
: 0ld Business
President Jim Evans Spring Show
13791 Cable Road New Business
Pataskala, OH 43062
614/927-5302 FEB. 19 DEADLINE FOR COPY FOR
PAW PRINTS
Vice-President Doug Smith Get in your copy for the
5895 Watkina Rd. S.W. March Parts Issue
Pataskala, OH 43062 Mail To: Jim Evans
-614/927-0942 13791 Cable Rd.
Fataskala, OH 43062
Secretary Nancy Whaley Or Fax t 614/898-6625
305 S. Market Street
Lithopolis, OH 43136 FEB. 24 GTOACO BOWLING FARTY
614/837-4372 Holiday Lanes
4589 E. Broad St.
Treasurer Richard Whaley Columbus. Oh
305 S. Market Street 8:45 p.m. ’
Lithopolis, OH 43136
614/837-4372 Even if you don‘t bowl
let ‘s have some fun.
Directors Nick Anspach - 216/236-3523 50/50, prizes
Jeff Inskeep - 614/891-6679 Info call: Jim Evans
Neal Blankenship - 614/459-0352 &14/927-5302
MAR. 14 REGULAR MEETING
DENNIS PONTIAC




ADODENGTON, ANDY
ANDONIAN, AARON
ANSPACH, SALLY (NICX)
ANSPACH, NICK (SALLY)
ARNOLD, LONNIX
ARTHUR, LARRY
BAKER, MARK

BARLOW, DOUG (CHERYL)
BARTHLOW, SONNY (KAY)
BARTON, BILL (SHARON)
BENSON, JAN (DAVE)

BENSON, DAVE (JAN)

BLANKENSHIP, LESLIE (NEAL)

BLANKENSHIP, NEAL (LESLIE)

BOWSER, JIM (KATIE)

BROWNFIELD, JERRY (DIANA)

BROWNFIELD, JIM (DONNA)
BURK, BOB (LO1S)
BUTCHER,GARY (BETH)
CAUDILL, CATHY (ESTILL)
CAUDILL, ESTILL (CATHY)
CHICHICK, BILL (SHEILA)

COOK, RON (CORALIE) .

COOPERRIDER, MARK (GRACE)

DABE, DEAN (JUDY)
DECKARD, TOM

DENGIS, GEORGE (KAREN)

614/235-3022
€14/617-0331
216/236-8443
216/236-8443
$13/354-3415

1-T74-2204

1-653-4948
S13/492-9342

1-536-7209
C14/876-0832
€14/837-9545
C14/837-9545
614/459-0352
614/459-0352
614/881-5612
614/871-9284
€14/272-2710

1-385-T017
303/493-3932
614/878-0898
§14/818-0898

1-282-3325
614/882-0761

1-345-1648
614/451-6843

614/486-4270

DENLINGER, CHUCK (MARGARET)31T/881-1244

DENNIS, KIETH
DILLARD, LARRY (SUE)
DINGESS, JIM (SUE)
EBBESKOTTE, RON (TEENA)
EVANS, DIANE (JIM)

EVANS, JIM (DIANE)

FRAIZER, JEFF (CHARMAINE)

FRAZIAR, TOM (KAREN)

GALLAGHER, CRAIG (MARSHA)

GARLITZ, ED (SUSAN)
GORBY, TOM (KATHY)
GOULD, SHARI (JOKN)
GOULD, JOHN (SHART)
GRAY, ALAN (JULIE)
GREGORY, DAN
GRIMSRUD, LARS
KALL, BRIAN

HATFIELD, BOB (SANDY)
HOLLARD, JAY
KOLLAND, JON (MARY)
HOLMAN, JOHX (MARIANN)
{NSKEEP, LYNN (JEFF)
INSKEEP, JEFF (LYNN)
JOHNSON, GREG (VICKIE)
LANDIS, DONNA (RON)

LANDIS, RON (DONNA}

€14/027-3087
61¢/870-8112
419/692-T101
§14/927-5302
§14/927-5302
614/889-4557
§14/927-5666
614/855-7870
412/295-2231
913/842-8530
814/734-4919
814/734-4919
S13/434-6112

1-474-4614

614/274-9626
614/2719-7007
513/428-5465
513/399-8111
1-323-Q755
614/891-6679
614/891-6679
1-879-T876
1-852-1742

1-852-1742

=

= =

H

PHONE ROSTER JANUARY 1990

€14/861-€6T38 W

216/236-5020

=

1-T72-387¢
1-836-4235
S13/492-1281

1-€53-0311

X 2 =X = =

€14/460-2173

1-TeS5-1150 %

€14/421-3600

€14/876-8014
€14-481-8336

614/481-833¢8

E 4

1-687-2515

614/888-6644 W

1-283-5525 W

1-345-4555 %

614/882-9121 W

=

€14/294-3500
1-756-4447

=

317/888-402¢

=

=

§14/491-2900

419-238-1010 W
EXT 430

614/463-7581

§14/262-824L W

513/7429-9080 W

1-395-5197T ™

614/274-6216 W

513/239-2957 M

1-928-0465
1-349-7944
614/265-1477

% AXX

614/267-7543

71 ORANGE H/T
1-852-1936 W

1-852-2062 W

T¢ GREEN H/T

70 GREEN H/T

€5 GOLD CONV
§6 TURQ CONV
65 BLUE Cp

10 JUDGE H/T
€6 BLACK N/T

§8 BLUE H/T

€7 GREEN H/T

€9 GREEN H/T

€7 WHITE CONV
67 WHITE CONV
€4 RED H/T

66 BLUE H/T

€8,68,70,70,71

66 RED H/T

67 BURGUNDY H/T
§4 SILVER CP

70 H/T

70 GOLD H/T

68 GREEN CONV
66 WHITE CONV

€4 GREEN CONV

€5 WHITE H/T
€9 TURQ H/T

§5 BLUE CONV

66 WHITE H/T
$4 TAN H/T

68 GREEN H/T
69 BLACK H/T

66 BLUE H/T

€7 PLUM MIST H/T

€5 MAROON H/T

71 BLUE K/T

66 TURQ H/T,

67 IVORY H/T

€5 BLUE CONV
€71,67,68,69,69,70
70 BLUE H/T

67 PLUM MIST H/T

€5 GOLD H/T

66 GOLD H/T
67 BURGUNDY CP
€9 YELLOW CONV

12 H/T

LEFFLER, VICKIK (JON)

LEFFLER, JON (VICKIK)

LOSEKAMP, TOM (JEANETTE)

LOWRY, JIM (LINDA)
LUDWIG, GEOFF (PAT)
MAHER, BOB (CONNIE)
MATHENEY, RHETT
uCCOY, JINM
MORAVEK, KEN

MORGAN, CHRIS (MARY)
PEARCE, KURT (CONNIE)
PIERCE, RAY (CAROL)
PFAUTSCH, TIM (BEV)
PUGNALE, OVIDO (VAL)
RENSPIE, DAN
ROBERSON, CRAIG
RUFFER, NADINE {JEFF)
RUFFER, JEFF (NADINE)
SCOTT, BRUCE (DEBBIE)
SEGNA, MIKE (DEBBIE)
SEWELL, ANTHONY
SMITH, DOUG (HELEN)
SMITH, BILL (NORMA)
STEWART, FRANKLIN
STONE, GENE (NANCY)
SYRKIN, ANDY

TEN EYCK, CHRIS

TEN EYCK, STEVE

TOMS, JEFF (KATHY)
ULSH, DAVID (DEBORAK)
VEACH HURB (KATHY)
WALKER, TOM (ROBIX)
WEAR, BARRY

WEBER, RON (ANNETTE)

WHALEY, NANCY (RICHARD)

WHALEY,
WILKINSON, TODD
WILLIAMS, BO8 (SHERRY)
WRIGHT, DEBORAH (RON)

WRIGHT, RON (DEBORAH)

RICHARD (NANCY)

€14/T686-0071L N

S14/766-00T1L H
513/367-0631 N
§14/274-0402 H

€14/883-4354 W

S1T/T99-643T K

1-554-5351 H
1-7T97-337T3 K

216/351-3048 H

£14/888-0195 H

C14/4T6-4T21 K

1-554-T292 H

€14/8366-8036 H
513/426-5T54 H
614/888-8482 H

513/644-8792 K

614/T71-6788 H

614/771-6788 K

614/837~-2011 R
614/836-8864 K
614/882-3978 H
614/927-0942 H
614/8B64-1769 H

1-385-3939 H

614/491-3152 H

614/766-0346 K

1-363-4608 H

1-655-2768 H

1-694-0160 H

S13/642-2858 H

1-T56-4404 K

§513/746-3988 H

€14/488-30ST H

SI3/TT7-1412 K

614/837-43T2 H

614/83T-4373 H

614/871-1489 H

614/221/698T H

€14/239-6659 KR

614/239-6650 H

€9
69

CARS IN OUR CLUB

CONV 6 70 CONV 1
/T 11 70 /T _14__
cp 1 15
18
CONV 1 71 CONV 0
W/T 1 71 H/T 3
[ 3
CONV 1
H/T _8__

SL4/164-0555 W
$13/367-2522 W
§14/868-8400 W

€14/860-4354 W

1-554-5201 W
€14/252-4324 W

216/667-2688 W
€14/261-6331 W

€14/239-5961 w
513/890-5022 w
616/888-0504 W
513/644-0956¢ w

€14/221-5853 W
614/864-2445 W
614/965-2T14 W
614/927-0000 w
614/882-T400 W

1-637-~4370 W

614/766-0011 W

1-694-4046 W
70 BLUE M/T,69

S13/859-1808
€14/204-3320 w

614/63T-4416 W

614/443-9221

614/888-3007 W

>

BLUE H/T

€7 BLUE R/T

€7 BLUE CONV
€5 RED CP

€5 YELLOW CONV
€9 RED H/T

€5 LIME H/T

€6 RED H/T

T4 BLACK H/T
§4 RED CONY

70 GOLD CONY
€4 IVORY H/T
2-66 H/T'S

€4 BLUE H/T

€5 BURGUNDY CONV
€T BLUE H/T

€5 WHITE H/T
€6 H/T

64 RED H/T

€7 BLUE CONV

65 GOLD H/T

65 MAROON H/T

85 GREEN H/T
65 IRIS MIST H/T
70 GOLD H/T

67 CONV

€S BLUE H/T

€5 BURGUNDY H/T
66 LEGEND

67 BLUE H/T
68 GREEN H/T

€7 MAROON CONV

70 SILVER H/T

64 BLUE H/T
GREEN H/T

10 H/T

69 RED H/T

70 WHITE H/T

72 GREEN H/T

70 BK JUDGE H/T

13 BLACK H/T

614/846-5420 W 70 WHT JUDGE H/T

€T RED H/T

64 BRONZE H/T

BLUE H/T

T H/T 2

13 H/T 1

T4 H/T 2

101

IF ARY OF THE ABOVE INFORMATION NEEDS CORRECTED PLEASE
CALL JIM EVANS 614-927-5302



Minutes of January 10, 1990 meeting of GTOACO

Meeting called called to order by Doug Smith our new vice president.
The minutes of last month were approved and treasurer's report given.

Bowling Party: Jim Fvans our new president has done a lot of investigating

into the different bowling alleys that are available for our use. Bill Barton
brought up that most of the times available for us were after 9:00pm and that
might be late for people to bring children or for babysitters. He suggested
looking into Northern Lights bowling alley because of the time. It was brought
up that this outting was only for the adults. Motion was made by Richard Whaley
to go to Holidav Lanes, seconded by Bill Barton. Motion carried.

CALL JIM EVANS AT 927-5302 IF YOU ARE PLANNING ON ATTENDING SO HE WILL KNOW THE
NUMBER OF LANES TO RESERVE. CALL NO LATER THAN FEBRUARY 16.

Bowling Party is at Holiday Lanes 4589 E Broad St. on February 24.

Spring Show: June 16 at Dennis Pontiac Used Car Lot down the street from the
dealership. This will be a one day show with a cruise to follow at the same
location. The show this year will be all Pontiac. We will judge the GTOs on

our standards. We are eliminating two classes the judge class and will only have
one modified class. The Firebird Club has agreed to judge the Firebirds on their
score sheets. All the other Pontiacs will be judged by us possibly using the
Firebird's score sheets or we may make up our own. There will be five classes

for Pontiacs and five classes for Firebirds. The show will then end with a cruise
open to all makes of cars. Johnny Garber will be the D.J. We will be awarding
trophies at the cruise. Dennis Pontiac people will do the judging for the cruise.
Dennis Bontiac will be splitting the cost of the D.J. Registration will start at —
8:00 - 12:00, Judging to start at 12:00. The following people have volunteered

to head up different committees: Kurt Pearce Vendors, Nick Anspach GTO Judges,

Neal Blankenship Firebirds, Dave Benson all Pontiacs. A proposed copy of flyer

was presented to club for approval. There was much discussion on this as to

what should be on it, size etc. The flyer was approved with the following corrections
or additions. The size would be 8% x 14, with registration form on the bottom,

change registration time from 9:00 to 8:00, place GTOACO and Firebird club on the
flyer.

Ron Weber suggested a project class. This was turned over to Neal Blankenship

as he has had dealings with this in the past when it was tried at one of our first
local shows. Neal stated that in past experience it usually did not work and that
there was not much participation, it was hard to judge. Therefore did not feel

that we should get into this.

Kurt Pearce stated that the traffic on Saturday morning was going to be a mess.

Bill Barton suggested getting a traffic cop for traffic control. We will look

into this.

Discussion was heard on parking of trailers. Would we have the room at that lot

to part trailers along with the cars and vendors? Richard Whaley stated he didn't
feel that we would have than manv trailers coming to the show. It was suggested

we go to the lot and see how much room we will have.

Club Swap area at the local show. If you are interested in placing parts in a

club swap area you need to get in touch with Kurt Pearce at 476-4721 and let him

know you are interested immediately. You will be required to help work the area
sometime during the show hours.



New Business: Bill Barton passed out a flyer at the meeting that had been
printed in October 1989 Paw Prints. It discussed points for attending meetings,
shows, having a autocross course, giving points for high mileage cars at our
local show. He feels if we start this practice that more members will attend
the meetings, shows etc. There was discussion and nothing was really settled.

National Meet: Ron Weber is going to the national meet and is willing to hook

up with members from the club to go together to the show. He has also agreed

to act as chairperson for club display. He will need help from all members

in getting stuff together for this display. If you have pictures or anything

that has happened in the past please let him know soon. Call him at 513- 777-1412.

AutoRama at the Ohio Center: Three members will be showing their cars at this show
stop and say hi to them. Nancy Whalev, Jim Evans, Dave Benson.

50/50 Drawing: The winner this month was Mark Cooperrider our newest member and
his first meeting. $7.00 will go to our charity at the end of the year.

Members in attendance:

Doug Smith Bill Barton
Mark Baker Jeff Inskeep
Ron Weber Neal Blankenship
Kurt Pearce Dave Benson
Mark Cooperrider Nancy Whaley
Larry Dillard Richard Whaley
Jim Lowry Rhett Matheney

Please add to your membership roster:

Mark Cooperrider Rhett Matheney

92 Granville St. Box 141

Newark Oh 43055 Chesterhill Oh 43728
Wife Grace Phone 554-5351 W 554-5291

Phone 345-1649 W 345-4555

Newest member is Sara Caitlin Weber, born November 15 1989 weighing in at 81b 15 oz.
Proud parents are Ron and Annette.

FOR SALE: 70 GTO, red, black vinyl top, California car, 400, 501/292 cam
modified car. Call Pat Smith 486-2038

REMINDER: CALL JIM EVANS AT 927-5302 BY FEBRUARY 16 IF YOU ARE PLANNING
ON ATTENDING THE BOWLING PARTY FEBRUARY 24 AT HOLIDAY LANES



AUTORAMA 1990

Dave and Jan Benson’'s &6 Impala
(yes Goat Owners do own Chevys)
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FOR_SALE __ FOR SALE___FOR_SALE

72 YS code Pontiac 400 CID, 7K3 heads, quaranteed not to be cracked,

with four barrel intake, $65.00

47 four barrel intake, casting date J 11 7, $15.00

Standard Fontiac 400 cranks, have two, $35.00 each

Tilt wheel steering column for 69 GTO, $50.00

Fower seat track for 70 Fontiac needs floor brackets, $20.00

7% Pontiac 400 turbo transmission, short tail shaft, $40.00,
of 72 GTO 777

02\
FOR THE ABOVE FARTS, CALL MIKE MOCRE, 9§g— Z12

FOR SALE
64 TRI POWER
JOE HANNAN 614/457-3484

FOR SALE

65 TRI POWER $450

66 VALVE COVERS $60

RAY FISHER 614/876-7039

FOR SALE

TRI POWER INTAKE YR?

455 MOTOR

400 MOTOR

SAM CARTER 614/666-1244 614/666-1411

The monthly parte (for sale and or needed) section is free

of charge for GTOACO members. I+ you have an ad you would

like to be run please send it (preferably typed) to Jim Evans

13791 Cable Rd, Fataskala, 0OH 43062.

out
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Jim Evans

13791 Cable Road
Pataskala, OH 43062
614/927-5302



